
Provincial 2Mount Gambier Wednesday, 24 October 2018

Field Sheet

WINMORE GREYHOUND KENNELS MAIDEN STAKE

TGM  512m $1045 / 400 - 155 - 115 - 95, Un 70 11:52am
Race 1

MNicole Stanley1 WINMORE MIRANDA
MCaptain Abbott2 SPINNING JAKIT
MRobert J Chuck3 GALACTIC CHEETAH
MTracie J Price4 CEE ME HOLLY
MPaul Teuma5 EMILY OAKS
MAaron Blake6 ORIENTAL TIGER
MKevin Ward7 WOLF'S NIGHTCALL
MDavid A Peckham8 OUR MAN ZED

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

LASER ELECTRICAL MAIDEN STAKE

TGM  400m $1045 / 400 - 155 - 115 - 95, Un 70 12:16pm
Race 2

MPaul Teuma1 FORT SANTIAGO
MDavid D Fennell2 CHELSEA CHAMP
MCaptain Abbott3 ONYA JAKIT
MKevin Ward4 NEB'S SHARK
MGerald Mckenna5 RANGER BAY
MPeter Rowan6 YOLK'S BOY
MDavid A Peckham7 COCO SUZY
MNoel Carthew8 COYOTE

MGerald Mckenna9 NOLEN BAY
MStephen I Bartholomew10 AZUMI IMAX

JB IRRIGATION (N/P) STAKE

TG6 (1)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 12:31pm
Race 3

6David Brodhurst1 MIDNIGHT RUBY
6Noel Carthew2 DON'S TROUBLE
6Anthony Harding3 GYPSY SHANE
6Anthony Harding4 SWEET EMMA
6Katherine Brooks5 HOPSING
6Kevin Ward6 MISS PREMIER
6Kevin Ward7 NEB'S HORSE
6Noel Carthew8 DON'S NOISEY

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

METAL WORX (N/P) STAKE

TG6 (2)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 12:56pm
Race 4

6Noel Carthew1 SHADRACK
6Mathew Tabb2 LATISSIMUS DORSI
6Captain Abbott3 FROM THE SHADOWS
6Paul Teuma4 MIA CRAZY
6David Brodhurst5 DARE TO DO
6Noel Carthew6 MRS. HARDWICKE
6Kevin Ashton7 MR. AGRO
6Kevin Quinn8 AZTEC WARRIOR

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

GREG MARTLEW AUTOS (N/P) MIXED STAKE

TGSE  600m $1120 / 415 - 170 - 130 - 105, Un 75 1:14pm
Race 5

6Neville Lenehan1 MISS JACKY
5David D Fennell2 GOLDIE'S RUN

3 **** VACANT BOX ****
6Anthony Harding4 CINDY LA MOMENT
5Kevin Ashton5 IT'S MAGIC

6 **** VACANT BOX ****
5Katherine Brooks7 TUSCAN FLEX
6Tony J Hinrichsen8 MIDGEY

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

TRACKSIDE MEATS (N/P) STAKE

TG6 (1)  512m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 1:32pm
Race 6

6Katherine Brooks1 ZELEMAR JIM
6Stephen Tabb2 TRICEPS BRACHII
6William Wilson3 STAR GHOST
6Tony J Hinrichsen4 TROUBLE WATERS
6Richard L Clayfield5 GLENVILLE CALLIE
6Kathryne Tabb6 BOMBORA ROCKET
6William Wilson7 GO SAINTS
6Katherine Brooks8 RAGLAN BINDI

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

ROCK'S RETREAT (N/P) STAKE

TG6 (2)  512m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 1:49pm
Race 7

6Brian Weis1 TEACUP TONI
6Katherine Brooks2 KRACKA BARCIA
6Stephen V Bartholomew Jnr3 AZUMI SPIRIT
6David A Peckham4 VIKING STORM
6Katherine Brooks5 RYBEN BILL
6Katherine Brooks6 STELLA STORY
6Paul Teuma7 OEMI ALLEN
6Tracie J Price8 CEE ME SNOOP

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

SOUTH EASTERN HOTEL (N/P) STAKE

TG5  512m $1120 / 415 - 170 - 130 - 105, Un 75 2:07pm
Race 8

5Brian Weis1 BIG ROUGH
5Katherine Brooks2 LADY PIPPA
5Kevin Ward3 LAST PRINCESS
5David Brodhurst4 TWO JOBS
5Kevin Ward5 ACE GONE WILD
5Richard L Clayfield6 LONE STAR
5Kevin Ashton7 CULLQUIN NIKKI
5Kevin Ashton8 DIMORA BEKIM

5Tracie J Price9 OUR BRO PEDRO
5Connie R Miller10 KOLORA POSIE

GREYHOUND-DATA.COM (N/P) STAKE

TG6 (3)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 2:24pm
Race 9

6Katherine Brooks1 LOVE A CHAT
6Gerald Mckenna2 MONGOLIAN BAY
6Katherine Brooks3 FAIRGROUND
6Tony J Hinrichsen4 NATURAL FURY
6Tracie J Price5 KNOCKA'S MOMENT
6Richard L Clayfield6 GLENVILLE SILVER
6Peter Rowan7 SANYA BAY
6Katherine Brooks8 CALL ME CRAZY

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

GAMBIER VETS (N/P) STAKE

TG6 (4)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 2:42pm
Race 10

6Paul Teuma1 CLYDE'S GIRL
6Tracie J Price2 ROXY'S DAISY
6Tony J Hinrichsen3 FILTHY PHANTOM
6Kevin Ashton4 OLLIE AZTEC
6Peter Franklin5 MORDRED
6Tracie J Price6 DAD'S NITRO
6David A Peckham7 GINGER ROAD
6David A Peckham8 BOURNE BILL

6William Wilson9 BUSHMAN'S BRO
6Tracie J Price10 SUMMER STORM

THE BORDER WATCH (N/P) STAKE

TG5 (1)  400m $1120 / 415 - 170 - 130 - 105, Un 75 3:01pm
Race 11

5Captain Abbott1 LUCA FLYER
5Noel Carthew2 PATCHIE THIEF
5Tony J Hinrichsen3 SPRING LEESA
5David A Peckham4 RAZ'S GIRL
5Kevin Ward5 DON'S MACHINE
5Noel Carthew6 DON'S JUST UNDER
5David D Fennell7 HARD CALL
5David D Fennell8 RUMBLING MOMENT

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

THE PRODUCE STORE (N/P) STAKE

TG5 (2)  400m $1120 / 415 - 170 - 130 - 105, Un 75 3:22pm
Race 12

5Peter Keane1 MUSTANG BAY
5Kevin Ashton2 SALOON PRINCESS
5David Brodhurst3 SWOOSIE
5Nicole Stanley4 DERIVATION
5Nicole Stanley5 FULLY FRIED
5Kevin Ashton6 MR PERFECT
5Damien R Smith7 LEKTRA GUISEPPE
5Katherine Brooks8 ONE MOORE PAGE

5Peter Keane9 MY MANDARA
5Captain Abbott10 BLONDE BARBADOS

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING KENNELLING TIMES:10.30 AM–11.15 AM        PLEASE SEE http://schedule.skyracing.com.au/ FOR RACE COVERAGE
MOUNT GAMBIER DAY MEETINGS (TAB) SCRATCHINGS CLOSE WITH GRSA AT 4.00 PM THE DAY PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

SCRATCHINGS NUMBER : (08) 8243 7133 - To make a scratching select 1 - To listen to scratchings select 2
FIRST 4 ALL RACES          EXTRA DOUBLE RACES 3 & 4         QUADRELLA RACES 5, 6, 7 & 8         TREBLE RACES 6, 7 & 8          DOUBLE RACES 7 & 8
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MAIDEN
400 M Neb's Shark 29 0 835 14
400 M Coyote 15 0 545 12.25
400 M Yolk's Boy 43 0 1500 11.25
400 M Chelsea Champ 37 0 1731 11
400 M Fort Santiago 18 0 405 10.5
400 M Onya Jakit 10
400 M Coco Suzy 2 0 150 9.66
400 M Ranger Bay 32 0 1479 9.25
400 M Nolen Bay 16 0 773 9 RES
400 M Azumi Imax 3 0 117 8 RES

400 M Dodge Coupe 9 0 793 8
400 M Red Hat Ruby 2 0 255 7.66

GRADE 6
400 6 Sweet Emma 59 2 3058 12.25
400 6 Neb's Horse 18 1 1215 11.5
400 6 Don's Trouble 17 1 865 11.25
400 6 Miss Premier 73 5 5530 11.25
400 6 Don's Noisey 19 1 1425 11
400 6 Hopsing 10 1 1465 10.75
400 6 Gypsy Shane 25 1 1322 10.5
400 6 Midnight Ruby 15 1 1382 10.5
400 6 Mr. Agro 84 3 4573 10.25
400 6 Mrs. Hardwicke 34 1 2645 9.75
400 6 Aztec Warrior 30 1 3190 9.75
400 6 Latissimus Dorsi 52 3 4285 9.75
400 6 Shadrack 30 1 3370 9.5
400 6 Dare To Do 9 1 1350 9.25
400 6 Mia Crazy 26 1 1815 9
400 6 From The Shadows 52 4 3457 8.75
400 6 Love A Chat 11 1 945 8.5
400 6 Glenville Silver 27 2 2412 8.5
400 6 Call Me Crazy 43 7 4890 8.5
400 6 Natural Fury 94 6 8982 8.5
400 6 Sanya Bay 30 2 2555 8.25
400 6 Knocka's Moment 4 1 571 8
400 6 Fairground 11 2 1481 8
400 6 Mongolian Bay 32 1 2178 7.5
400 6 Clyde's Girl 15 1 1340 7.25
400 6 Ollie Aztec 34 4 2962 7.25
400 6 Roxy's Daisy 7 1 983 7
400 6 Bourne Bill 23 1 2414 6.5
400 6 Filthy Phantom 71 8 8029 6.5
400 6 Mordred 7 1 1255 6.25
400 6 Ginger Road 8 3 2028 6.25
400 6 Dad's Nitro 3 1 626 6
400 6 Summer Storm 21 4 9260 6 RES



400 6 Bushman's Bro 19 2 2121 5.25 RES

GRADE 5
400 5 Hard Call 44 3 3604 9.5
400 5 Rumbling Moment 48 7 7794 9.5
400 5 Don's Machine 76 11 13895 9.5
400 5 Spring Leesa 120 15 15831 9
400 5 Raz's Girl 66 12 10446 8.75
400 5 Luca Flyer 30 4 3431 8
400 5 Don's Just Under 51 5 6785 8
400 5 Patchie Thief 60 10 11530 7.75
400 5 Swoosie 14 2 2071 7.5
400 5 Derivation 47 4 4230 7.5
400 5 One Moore Page 73 8 7655 7.5
400 5 Fully Fried 72 8 12036 7.5
400 5 Lektra Guiseppe 52 7 10751 7.25
400 5 Mr Perfect 100 8 16956 7.25
400 5 Saloon Princess 40 5 6590 6.5
400 5 Mustang Bay 23 3 2452 6
400 5 Blonde Barbados 56 6 6336 4.5 RES
400 5 My Mandara 34 6 9213 4.5 RES

MAIDEN
512 M Wolf's Nightcall 20 0 840 12
512 M Galactic Cheetah 4 0 142 10.66
512 M Emily Oaks 7 0 460 10.5
512 M Our Man Zed 1 0 1 10
512 M Oriental Tiger 8 0 82 9.5
512 M Winmore Miranda 7 0 527 8.5
512 M Spinning Jakit 3 0 2 8
512 M Cee Me Holly 5 0 338 6.75

GRADE 6
512 6 Triceps Brachii 52 2 3465 10.75
512 6 Raglan Bindi 62 2 3965 10.25
512 6 Bombora Rocket 28 1 2170 9.5
512 6 Star Ghost 10 1 1195 8.5
512 6 Trouble Waters 46 5 4794 8.5
512 6 Go Saints 35 1 2416 8.25
512 6 Zelemar Jim 47 3 4691 8
512 6 Glenville Callie 36 2 3332 7.5
512 6 Stella Story 30 4 3407 7.5
512 6 Viking Storm 17 2 1884 7.25
512 6 Oemi Allen 36 1 2670 6.75
512 6 Kracka Barcia 19 2 2603 6.5
512 6 Azumi Spirit 12 2 1606 6.25
512 6 Teacup Toni 17 1 1570 6



512 6 Ryben Bill 24 2 2691 5.25
512 6 Cee Me Snoop 4 2 1196 4

GRADE 5
512 5 Cullquin Nikki 63 6 5438 8.25
512 5 Lady Pippa 37 4 5620 8.25
512 5 Last Princess 91 11 11465 8.25
512 5 Dimora Bekim 65 9 8779 7.25
512 5 Ace Gone Wild 88 12 15705 7.25
512 5 Two Jobs 64 8 8788.5 5.25
512 5 Big Rough 83 9 10484 5.25
512 5 Lone Star 29 5 4519 5
512 5 Kolora Posie 48 8 9272 5 RES
512 5 Our Bro Pedro 33 4 4167.5 4.75 RES

GRADE 6/5
600 6 Midgey 23 3 3703 10.75
600 5 Tuscan Flex 75 7 7674 8.5
600 6 Cindy La Moment 37 4 3465 7.75
600 5 It's Magic 41 6 9895 7
600 6 Miss Jacky 25 3 3753 6.75
600 5 Goldie's Run 97 10 13640.5 6.5
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